

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr M Boereboom

Respondent: Holroyd Howe Limited

Heard at: London South (by CVP)

On: 9 February 2024

Before: Employment Judge D Wright

Appearances

For the claimant: In person For the respondent: Mr D Campion, Counsel

JUDGMENT

- 1. By consent the respondent's name is amended to "Holroyd Howe Limited".
- 2. The claimant was wrongfully dismissed.
- 3. The respondent is to pay the claimant the sum of £5,111.47 gross of tax in respect of his notice pay.

Employment Judge D Wright 9 February 2024

1 of 1